At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

(Restated)1

Notes
Interest

rates applicable
2024

R’000
2023
R’000

Variable rate instruments

- Cash and cash equivalents 15 Repurchase rate 172,778 179,546

- Overdraft 15 Prime (7,649) (2,423)

1 Comparative figures previously reported have been restated for Cash and cash equivalents to reflect the effects of the incorrect classification of cash

and cash equivalents and amounts paid to suppliers and received from customers which took place during the 2023 financial year. Refer to note 27 for

further disclosure. No other items have been restated.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 200 (2023: 200) basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased)
profit or loss after tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

2024
Profit or loss

2023
(Restated)

Profit or loss1

200 basis
point

increase
R'000

200 basis
point

decrease
R'000

200 basis
point

increase
R'000

200 basis
point

decrease
R'000

Variable rate instruments

- Cash and cash equivalents 2,546 (2,546) 2,646 (2,646)

- Overdraft (113) 113 (36) 36

2,433 (2,433) 2,610 (2,610)

1 Comparative figures previously reported have been restated for Cash and cash equivalents to reflect the effects of the incorrect classification of cash

and cash equivalents and amounts paid to suppliers and received from customers which took place during the 2023 financial year. Refer to note 27 for

further disclosure. No other items have been restated.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS CONTINUED

144 ANNUAL REPORT 2024

Other market price risk

Equity price risk has an impact on the fair value of the Group’s investments. Material investments are constantly
monitored and buy and sell decisions approved by the Board.